

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	20/07/2023	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78449707
Name	12 Days of Christmas Musical Biscuit Tin
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), partially inverted Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not Suitable for Nut and Sesame Allergy Sufferers. Also may contain Egg, Milk, Mustard, Soya and other Gluten Sources (Oat, Spelt, Rye, Barley)
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	To activate the music, hold the base of the tin on a flat surface whilst turning the body of the tin in an anti-clockwise direction. Release to play.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1962 / 467
Fat	19g
Of which saturated	7g
Carbohydrate	68g
Of which sugars	28g
Fibre	
Protein	5.9g
Salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes